NATIONAL TOLL FREE DIRECTORY  1-866-574-5100  I   ON THE WEB  www.nee.ca194
outdoor
leisure
OUTDOOR COOKERS
Propane Cookers & Turkey Fryers
Most success stories start with humble beginnings. This is the case for Masterbuilt. They built their basic outdoor gas cooker nearly thirty years ago. Through
the years, they have transformed the basic unit into North America’s most versatile gas cooker.
The Masterbuilt Turkey Fryer is the perfect choice for frying whole turkeys in as little as 45 minutes. Made of commercial strength aluminum, these pots are specifically

Equator radiant heaters, like sunshine, warm people with quiet gentle heat. Radiant heat warms people and objects (like chairs and tables) rather than the air.  These heaters
are simple to operate, inexpensive to use and easy to maintain.
Direct spark igniton■■
100% safety shut off■■
Natural gas or Propane fueled■■
Slim profile■■
Decorative safety grille■■
30/40,000 BTUs/hour■■
Weatherproof powder coated galvanized steel or stainless ■■
steel construction
Optional Hand-held remote control available■■
120/24 Volt transformer included ■■
Optional wall, ceiling, 4x4 wooden post  or 3” round post ■■
mounting brackets
NEE # Fuel BTU Input Description
HI-30-N Natural Gas 30,000 Hi-Temp powder coated galvanized steel
HI-30-P Propane 30,000 Hi-Temp powder coated galvanized steel
HI-40-N Natural Gas 40,000 Hi-Temp powder coated galvanized steel
HI-40-P Propane 40,000 Hi-Temp powder coated galvanized steel
HI-30NS Natural Gas 30,000 Stainless Steel
HI-30PS Propane 30,000 Stainless Steel
HI-40NS Natural Gas 40,000 Stainless Steel
HI-40PS Propane 40,000 Stainless Steel
Options
NEE # Description
HI-RX11 Hand Held Remote and Receiver-Factory Installed for single heater installations
HI-ERXA&HI-ERXB Hand Held Remote and Receiver-Factory Installed for single or multiple heater installations
HI-ERXA Transmitter only Hand Held Remote
HI-ERXB Receiver only for Hand Held Remote-Factory installed
HI-WALL Wall / Ceiling Mounting Bracket
HI-POST Post Mounting Bracket for 3” steel post
HI-WOOD Post Mounting Bracket for 4x4 wooden post
HI-10FT Aluminized steel post 10 ft x 3” diameter, 16 gauge, with gas supply access at the bottom
PH-108B Inground post (black) for above 3” steel post
PH-401 24” flexible neoprene gas connector, 1/2” M x 1/2” F
PH-121B Black Basemount T for 3” aluminized post
Features:

H200P1 200,000 Specify NG or LP 24½” x 27½” x 28½” 141 lbs.
H250P1 250,000 Specify NG or LP 27” x 27½” x 28½” 144 lbs.
H300P1 300,000 Specify NG or LP 29¾” x 27½” x 28½” 157 lbs.
H350P1 350,000 Specify NG or LP 32½” x 27½” x 28½” 185 lbs.
H400P1 400,000 Specify NG or LP 35¼” x 27½” x 28½” 200 lbs.
High Wind Stack Outdoor Draft Hoods
NEE # Description
HWS150 Purchase with H150
HWS200 Purchase with H200
HWS250 Purchase with H250
HWS300 Purchase with H300
HWS350 Purchase with H350
HWS400 Purchase with H400
Indoor Draft Hoods
NEE # Description
DHI150 Purchase with H 150
DHI200 Purchase with H 200
DHI250 Purchase with H 250
DHI300 Purchase with H 300
DHI350 Purchase with H 350
DHI400 Purchase with H 400
The H100 heater was developed specifically for Above Ground Pools
and Spas of all types and sizes.  Revolutionary induced draft technology
ensures optimum heating and all-weather performance, even in high
wind areas without the need for a Draft Hood.  The jet-ported Eugenox